
Northern Ill. (10-6) -vs- Toledo (8-9)
3/14/2026 at Toledo, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Max Vaisvila (3-0)
Loss: Deron Swanson (2-2)
Save: Matt Tarr (2)
HBP: Max Vaisvila
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northern Ill. 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 2 8 8 0
Toledo 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 8 3

Northern Ill. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Smith 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 3
Gavin Baldwin 1b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Ivan Dahlberg c 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Caden Robertson dh 5 1 1 2 0 0 4
Marcus Romero rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Charlie Parcell cf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Cooper Cohn lf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Wyatt Wawro lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Will Couchman 3b 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Owen Ross ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Nolan Sandee ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 3
Max Vaisvila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Gaskey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Tarr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 8 7 9 9 10

HR: Caden Robertson (1)
SF: Cole Smith (1); Gavin Baldwin (1)
SB: Charlie Parcell (2); Wyatt Wawro (1)

Toledo 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Baker rf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Charlie Scholvin ss 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
Alex McCranie 2b 5 1 3 1 0 0 2
Troy Sudbrook 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Meyer dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Luke Walton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Payne c 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Carson McCaleb c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jackson Hiatt 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty O'Brien 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cole Cahill 1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Saborn Campbell lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Liam Arsich cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Deron Swanson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Langbehn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Curry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 8 3 4 5 8

2B: Alex McCranie (2)
SB: Saborn Campbell (1)
CS: Carson McCaleb (1)
HBP: Troy Sudbrook (1)
E: Alex McCranie (1); Jacob Payne (1); Saborn Campbell (1)

Northern Ill. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Vaisvila (W, 3-0) 7.0 6 2 2 1 4 1 0 1 0 27 29 8 9 101
Blake Gaskey 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 27
Matt Tarr (S, 2) 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 20
Totals 8 3 3 4 5 1 0 1 0 34 39 11 10 148

Toledo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Deron Swanson (L, 2-2) 5.0 7 6 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 21 25 7 5 91
Nate Langbehn 3.0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 9 12 2 3 60
Braden Curry 1.0 1 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 1 40
Totals 8 8 7 9 9 0 0 0 0 34 45 9 9 191



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northern Ill. - Top of 1st NOR TOL
Cole Smith flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Gavin Baldwin grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBSB). 0 0
Ivan Dahlberg struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0

Toledo - Bottom of 1st NOR TOL
Cade Baker popped up to 1b (2-2 KFFBFB). 0 0
Charlie Scholvin walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 0 0
Alex McCranie singled to right center (0-0); Charlie Scholvin advanced to second. 0 0
Troy Sudbrook singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Alex McCranie advanced to second; Charlie Scholvin
scored. 0 1
Cole Meyer struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 0 1
Jacob Payne grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Northern Ill. - Top of 2nd NOR TOL
Caden Robertson grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBS). 0 1
Marcus Romero grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1
Charlie Parcell grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 1

Toledo - Bottom of 2nd NOR TOL
Jackson Hiatt grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 1
Saborn Campbell singled up the middle (1-2 KFFBF). 0 1
Saborn Campbell stole second. 0 1
Liam Arsich grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 1
Saborn Campbell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Cade Baker popped up to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 1

Northern Ill. - Top of 3rd NOR TOL
Cooper Cohn reached first on a throwing error by 2b (2-2 BFSB). 0 1
Will Couchman singled to right center (0-1 K); Cooper Cohn advanced to second. 0 1
Owen Ross singled to right center (0-0); Will Couchman advanced to second; Cooper Cohn advanced to
third. 0 1
Cole Smith flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Cooper Cohn scored, unearned. 1 1
Gavin Baldwin infield fly to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Ivan Dahlberg walked (3-1 KBBBB); Owen Ross advanced to second; Will Couchman advanced to third. 1 1
Caden Robertson flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 1 1

Toledo - Bottom of 3rd NOR TOL
Charlie Scholvin fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBKBK). 1 1
Alex McCranie grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 1 1
Troy Sudbrook hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH). 1 1
Cole Meyer singled up the middle (1-0 B); Troy Sudbrook advanced to second. 1 1
Jacob Payne grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1

Northern Ill. - Top of 4th NOR TOL
Marcus Romero singled to second base (1-2 BFF). 1 1
Charlie Parcell singled to center field (3-0 BBB); Marcus Romero advanced to second. 1 1
Cooper Cohn singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Charlie Parcell advanced to second; Marcus Romero scored. 2 1
Will Couchman walked (3-1 BKBBB); Cooper Cohn advanced to second; Charlie Parcell advanced to third. 2 1
Owen Ross flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Cole Smith singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on an error by lf (2-1 BBK); Will Couchman
advanced to third; Cooper Cohn scored; Charlie Parcell scored. 4 1



Gavin Baldwin flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-1 KB); Cole Smith advanced to third; Will Couchman scored. 5 1
Ivan Dahlberg singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cole Smith scored. 6 1
Caden Robertson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Toledo - Bottom of 4th NOR TOL
Jackson Hiatt grounded out to p (0-1 K). 6 1
Saborn Campbell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 1
Liam Arsich fouled out to 1b (2-2 BKKFFB). 6 1

Northern Ill. - Top of 5th NOR TOL
Marcus Romero flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 1
Charlie Parcell struck out looking (3-2 BFSBBFK). 6 1
Cooper Cohn struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFFFFS). 6 1

Toledo - Bottom of 5th NOR TOL
Cade Baker singled to left field (2-2 BFBFF). 6 1
Charlie Scholvin reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Cade Baker out at second ss to 2b. 6 1
Alex McCranie doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Charlie Scholvin scored. 6 2
Troy Sudbrook popped up to ss (0-0). 6 2
Cole Meyer struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 6 2

Northern Ill. - Top of 6th NOR TOL
Nate Langbehn to p for Deron Swanson. 6 2
Will Couchman grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSBFF). 6 2
Owen Ross struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 2
Cole Smith flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 6 2

Toledo - Bottom of 6th NOR TOL
Jacob Payne flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 2
Ty O'Brien pinch hit for Jackson Hiatt. 6 2
Ty O'Brien struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 2
Saborn Campbell grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 6 2

Northern Ill. - Top of 7th NOR TOL
Ty O'Brien to 1b. 6 2
Gavin Baldwin flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 2
Ivan Dahlberg grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 6 2
Caden Robertson grounded out to 3b (3-2 KSBFBB). 6 2

Toledo - Bottom of 7th NOR TOL
Liam Arsich struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 2
Cade Baker flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 2
Charlie Scholvin popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 2

Northern Ill. - Top of 8th NOR TOL
Marcus Romero struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 2
Charlie Parcell walked (3-2 BFKBBB). 6 2
Charlie Parcell stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 6 2
Cooper Cohn walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 6 2
Wyatt Wawro pinch ran for Cooper Cohn. 6 2
Wyatt Wawro stole second. 6 2
Will Couchman struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS). 6 2



Nolan Sandee pinch hit for Owen Ross. 6 2
Nolan Sandee walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 6 2
Cole Smith struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBK). 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Toledo - Bottom of 8th NOR TOL
Wyatt Wawro to lf. 6 2
Nolan Sandee to ss. 6 2
Blake Gaskey to p for Max Vaisvila. 6 2
Alex McCranie doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 6 2
Troy Sudbrook grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFFBFFF). 6 2
Luke Walton pinch hit for Cole Meyer. 6 2
Luke Walton flied out to lf (2-2 BKKFB). 6 2
Carson McCaleb pinch hit for Jacob Payne. 6 2
Carson McCaleb walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 6 2
Cole Cahill pinch hit for Ty O'Brien. 6 2
Cole Cahill singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Carson McCaleb advanced to second; Alex McCranie scored. 6 3
Matt Tarr to p for Blake Gaskey. 6 3
Carson McCaleb out at third c to 3b to 2b, caught stealing. 6 3

Northern Ill. - Top of 9th NOR TOL
Carson McCaleb to c. 6 3
Cole Cahill to 1b. 6 3
Braden Curry to p for Nate Langbehn. 6 3
Gavin Baldwin struck out looking (3-2 BSKBFBK). 6 3
Ivan Dahlberg walked (3-2 BFKBBFFB). 6 3
Caden Robertson homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Ivan Dahlberg scored. 8 3
Marcus Romero grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 8 3
Charlie Parcell walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 3
Charlie Parcell stole second. 8 3
Wyatt Wawro walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 3
Will Couchman walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Wyatt Wawro advanced to second; Charlie Parcell advanced to third. 8 3
Nolan Sandee struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 3

Toledo - Bottom of 9th NOR TOL
Saborn Campbell struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 3
Liam Arsich flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 8 3
Cade Baker walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 3
Charlie Scholvin walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Cade Baker advanced to second. 8 3
Alex McCranie flied out to rf (0-1 K). 8 3


